
 6.311   5.990   5.682  

 7.533  

 6.134  
 5.515  

 6.749  
 6.027   5.778   5.884  6.130 

 5.688  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Total de Muestra  2013 

270 

 183  

 262   253   237   235  
 225   210   164  

 211  

 205  

 190  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Concepcion 

372 
 331   333  

 506  

 312   355  
 420  

 309  
 385  

 243  
 293   359  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

San Pedro 

172 

 283  
 122  

 413  

 224  
 254   285  

 203   217   181  
 233   202  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Cordillera  



160  161  
 204  

 221  

 172   130  

 238  

 133  

 228  

 139  

 193  

 124  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Guaira  

345  325  

 441  
 458  

 440   409  

 543  
 489   443  

 426  
 492  

 442  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Caaguazu  

159 

 74  

 129  
 140  

 70  

 32  

 188  
 171  

 102  

 167  

 102  
 93  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Caazapa   

477 
 520  

 340  

 615  

 488  
 360  

 503  

 336  

 522  
 403  

 477  
 361  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Itapua   



154 

 81  

 136  
 160   157  

 121  
 124   120   107  

 149  

 101  
 127  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Misiones   

219  187   210  
 174  

 206  
 170  

 186  
 175  

 127  

 221  
 176   181  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Paraguari   

717 

 893  

 660  

 916  

 748   643  
 823  

 931  

 618  

 900  
 753  

 618  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Alto Parana   

271  219  

 323  

 262   264  
 248  

 248  
 205  

 245   204  
 258  

 220  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

CMI    



149 
 118  

 150  
 166  

 145  
 120   123  

 95   97  
 84  

 122  
 106  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Fernando de la Mora    

326 

 159  

 248   319   239  

 219  

 217  
 242  

 209   205  

 276  

 194  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Nacional de Itaugua  

26 

 10  
 19  

 22  

 18  

 32  
 34  

 15   16  

 9  
 12  

 21  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Pedriatico  

169 

 146   63  

 152  

 100  

 116  
 168  

 72  

 141  

 132  
 127   124  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Lambare  



89 
 108   116  

 168  
 144   135  

 157  
 125  

 153  
 127  

 -    
 -    

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Limpio   

180 

 174  
 206  

 226  

 188   155   197  
 161   172  

 154  
 187  

 149  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Luque    

48 
 57   51  

 90  

 52  

 67   70  

 51  
 66  

 32  
 45  

 84  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Mariano Roque Alonso     

0  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Municipalidad de Lambare  



33 
 43  

 59  
 49   53  

 33   42  

 159  

 124  

 163  
 177  

 71  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

San Lorenzo  

168 
 192   135   171  

 148  
 124   141  

 112  

 171  
 136   155   160  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Canindeyu    

89 

 27  
 41   40  

 48  

 56  

 49  

 84  

 30  

 75   72  
 65  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Pte. Hayes     

22 
 15  

 9  
 11  

 16  

 19  

 15  

 -    

 22  

 4  

 17  

 9  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Alto Paraguay  



64 
 85  

 37  
 52  

 49   39  

 113  

 76   70   78  
 103  

 71  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Boqueron  

0  -     -     -     -     -     -     -     -    
 -    

 -     -    
ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

CAMSAT - USF-APS  

182 

 84  

 171   182  
 158  

 152  

 131  

 164  

 117  

 150  
 128  

 142  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Trinidad  

24  

 24  

 12  
 25   28  

 14   19  
 26  

 18  

 30   19  

 9  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

PPFQyRM 



174 

 134  

 141  

 83  

 128  
 140   151  

 97  

 131   140  

 99  

 167  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Barrio Obrero   

169 
 205  

 85  

 263  
 215  

 221  

 191   174  
 160   179  

 125  
 175  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Cruz Roja  

5 

 11  

 4  

 16  

 3  

 8  
 11  

 4  

 8   9  

 2   3  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Decimo Octava RS  

30 

 41  

 27  

 47   44  

 32  
 40  

 28  

 43  
 36  

 47  
 39  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Militar  



7  10   7  

 37   37  

 21   19  
 24  

 15  
 5  

 14  

 31  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Centro de Salud de Itagua  

91 

 55  

 24  

 94  

 58  
 49  

 49  
 59  

 46   54  
 46  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Centro de Salud de Loma Pyta  

65  70  
 61  

 80  
 68  

 44  
 62  

 79  
 68  

 62  
 69  

 61  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Ñeembucu  

105 
 119  

 73  

 146  

 92  

 32  

 190  

 53  
 86  

 99  
 138  

 91  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Amambay   



331  335  
 280  

 367  

 292   280  
 329   301  

 256  
 279  

 248  

 336  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital San Pablo  

24 

 37   38  
 31   34  

 18  

 30  
 23  

 11  

 22  

 41   42  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Distrital de Ñemby   

10 

 19  

 7  
 9  

 11  
 9   9  

 14  

 7   6  

 11  

 5  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Centro de Salud Ypane  

31 
 37   34  

 38  

 26   23  
 30   28  

 24   26  

 36  
 29  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Distrital Villeta 

0   -     -     -     -     -    

 1   1  

 -     -     -     -    
ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

USF San Felipe 



0  -     -     -    

 1  

 -    

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Centro de Salud Santa Ana 

176  178   163  
 195  

 146   147  

 106  

 194  

 134  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Distrital de Capiata 

127  131  

 177  

 222  

 171   161  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Distrital Villa Elisa  

5 

 1  

 2  

 4  

 -    

 2  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

P.S. J. Augusto Saldivar 

10 

 3   3  
 5  

 2  

 5  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

Hospital Ypacarai  



24 

 46  

 37  

 24  
 31   31  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

H. Distrital Ita  

4  4  
 5  

 6  
 7  

 10  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

C.S. Nueva Ita  

16 
 13  

 11   12  
 10   10  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

H.D. Aregua  

0  -     -     -     -     -    

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

H. Psiquiatrico  



4 

 14  

 9  

 15  

 5  

 12  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

C.S. San Antonio  

5 

 11  
 9  

 17  

 8   8  

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

C.S. Guarambare  

0  -     -     -     -     -    

ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

H. Indigena  

0  -     -     -     -     -    
ENE FEB MAR ABR MAY JUN JUL AGO SET OCT NOV DIC

C.S. Ma José Alfonzo Godoy  



Total de Muestra  2013

TOTAL

2.645           

4.218           

2.789           

2.103           

5.253           

1.427           

5.402           

1.537           

2.232           

9.220           

2.967           

1.475           

2.853           

234              

1.510           

1.322           

2.149           

713              

-              

1.006           

227              

707              

351              

117              

362              

1.902           

1.855           

56                

23                

392              

69                

136              

-              

112              

105              

3                  

5                  

3                  

10                

280              

15                

15                

11                

8                  

17                

7                  

13                

1                  

7                  

7                  USF Loma Barreiro

USF Kennedy
USF Rojas Cañada
USF Puerto del Sol
USF Aldana Cañada
USF Uruguay
USF Costa Salinas

Itapua
Misiones
Paraguari

Concepcion
San Pedro
Cordillera
Guaira
Caaguazu
Caazapa

Alto Parana
CMI
Fernando de la Mora
Hospital Nacional de Itaugua
Hospital Pedriatico
Lambare
Limpio - Piquete cue
Luque
Mariano Roque Alonso
Municipalidad de Lambare
San Lorenzo
Centro de Salud de Itagua
Centro de Salud de Loma Pyta
Hospital Distrital de Ñemby
Centro de Salud Ypane
Hospital Distrital Villeta

Hospital Distrital de Capiata
Hospital Ypacarai

Hospital Distrital Villa Elisa

C.S. Nueva Ita
H.D. Aregua
H. Psiquiatrico
C.S. San Antonio

USF Cumbarity - villeta
USF Posta Ybycua - Capiata

USF Villa Constitución

SITIO DE TOMA DE MUESTRA -

DEPARTAMENTO

C.S. Guarambare
H. Indigena
C.S. Ma José Alfonzo Godoy
USF Arroyo Estrella - Ypacarai
USF Pedrozo- Ypacarai

USF Cicamas - Capiatá

P.S. J. Augusto Saldivar
H. Distrital Ita



10                

6                  

13                

3                  

11                

789              

1.224           

1.813           

676              

159              

837              

8                  

1.585           

2.162           

84                

454              

3.634           

-              

1.761           

2                  

248              

73.350         

Decimo Octava RS 7,10,11
Hospital Militar

Pte. Hayes
Alto Paraguay
Boqueron
Centro de Salud Santa Ana
Hospital Barrio Obrero
Hospital Cruz roja

Ñeembucú
Amambay
Canindeyu

USF Ybyraro
USF Policlínica 15 de Mayo
USF Jhugua Hu Ypacarai
USF Yataity Capiata
USF San Miguel Capiata

Hospital SanPablo
CAMSAT - USF-APS
Hospital Trinidad
USF San Felipe
PPFQyRM

TOTAL


